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Aitkin County
Cynthia Bennett, Public Health and HCBS superviosr
Phone: 218-927-7200
Email: cynthia.bennett@co.aitkin.mn.us

Anoka County
Kelly Oswell, PHN/Case Manager/Care Coordinator
Phone: 763-422-7570
Email: kelly.oswell@co.anoka.mn.us

Becker County
Kristin Bausman, PHN
Phone: 218-847-5628
Email: kabausm@co.becker.mn.us

Beltrami County
Lori Jensen, Community Health Division Director, PHN
Phone: 218-333-8111
Email: lori.jensen@co.beltrami.mn.us

Benton County
Candace Henry, Social Worker
Phone: 320-968-5187
Email: candace.henry@co.benton.mn.us

Big Stone County
Laura Laub, Social Worker
Phone: 320-839-2555
Email: laura.laub@co.big-stone.mn.us

Blue Earth County
Anne Broskoff, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 507-304-4292
Email: anne.broskoff@blueearthcountymn.gov

Brown County
Barb Dietz, Waiver Supervisor
Phone: 507-359-6538
Email: barb.dietz@co.brown.mn.us


Carlton County
Janelle Korpela, Public Health Nurse
Phone: 218-878-2850
Email: janelle.korpela@co.carlton.mn.us

Carver County
Regina Rodewald, HCBC Department Supervisor
Phone: 952-361-1686
Email: rrodewald@co.carver.mn.us

Cass County
Lori Muller, Team Leader
Phone: 218-547-1340
Email: lori.muller@co.cass.mn.us

Chippewa County
Lisa Schultz, Supervisor
Phone: 320-269-6401
Email: lschultz@co.chippewa.mn.us

Chisago County
Dagny Norenberg, Social Worker
Phone: 651-213-5261
Email: DCnoren@co.chisago.mn.us

Clay County
Laurie Young, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 218-299-7137
Email: laurie.young@co.clay.mn.us

Clearwater County
Sandy Comer-Moen, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 218-694-6164
Email: sandy.comer-moen@co.clearwater.mn.us

Clearwater County
Marissa Hetland, Director
Phone: 218-694-6581
Email: marissa.hetland@co.clearwater.mn.us



Cook County
Mary Barbara Rasmussen, Adult Services Social Worker
Phone: 218-387-3609
Email: barb.rasmussen@co.cook.mn.us

Cottonwood County
Tracey Voehl, Licensed Social Worker
Phone: 507-831-1259
Email: tracey.voehl@co.cottonwood.mn.us

Crow Wing County
Teresia Mortenson, Program Coordinator
Phone: 2188241237
Email: teresia.mortenson@crowwing.us

Dakota County
Katherine Kreager-Pieper, Supervisor
Phone: 651-554-5849
Email: katherine.kreager-pieper@co.dakota.mn.us

Dodge County
Julie Holgate, Supervisor
Phone: 507-635-6170
Email: julie.holgate@co.dodge.mn.us

Douglas County
Sue Kvasager, waiver Coordinator
Phone: 320-762-3022
Email: suek@co.douglas.mn.us

Faribault County
Pam Spencer, SS Supervisor
Phone: 507-238-4757
Email: pam.spencer@fmchs.com

Fillmore County
Lantha Stevens, Director
Phone: 507 765-3898
Email: lstevens@co.fillmore.mn.us

Freeborn County
Lisa Appelhof, Social Services Administrator
Phone: 507-377-5485
Email: lisa.appelhof@co.freeborn.mn.us

Goodhue County
Theresa Miller, Nurse Supervisor
Phone: 651-385-6158
Email: theresa.miller@co.goodhue.mn.us

Grant County
Connie Bullock, PHN
Phone: 218-685-8294
Email: conniebullock@co.stevens.mn.us

Grant County
Mary Dillard, Social Worker
Phone: 218-685-8200
Email: mary.dillard@co.grant.mn.us

Hennepin County
David Walfoort, Senior Planning Analyst
Phone: 763-447-7113
Email: David.Walfoort@hennepin.us

Houston County
Diane Schulze, Social Worker
Phone: 507-725-5811 x1318
Email: diane.schulze@co.houston.mn.us

Hubbard County
Michelle Fischer, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 218-732-2306
Email: mfischer@co.hubbard.mn.us

Isanti County
Rhonda Stegeman, Certified Assessor
Phone: 763-689-1711
Email: rhonda.stegeman@co.isanti.mn.us

Itasca County
Barb Hayes, Public Health Supervisor
Phone: 218-327-6143
Email: barb.hayes@co.itasca.mn.us


Jackson County
Jennifer Elston, Social Worker
Phone: 507-847-6882
Email: jennifer.elston@co.jackson.mn.us

Kanabec County
Katie Heacock, Social Worker
Phone: 320-679-6354
Email: Katie.Heacock@co.kanabec.mn.us

Kandiyohi County
Tamraa Goldenstein, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 320-231-7800
Email: tamraa_g@co.kandiyohi.mn.us

Kittson County
Kathleen Johnson, Director
Phone: 218-843-2689
Email: kjohnson@co.kittson.mn.us

Koochiching County
Mary Svir, Social Worker
Phone: 218-283-7000
Email: mary.svir@co.koochiching.mn.us

Lac qui Parle County
Amy Weir, Social Work Team Leader
Phone: 320-598-7594
Email: aweir@co.lac-qui-parle.mn.us

Lake County
Beth Swanson, social worker
Phone: 218-834-8416
Email: beth.swanson@co.lake.mn.us

Lake of the Woods County
Amy Ballard, Supervisor/SSIS Mentor
Phone: 218-634-2642
Email: amy_b@co.lake-of-the-woods.mn.us


Le Sueur County
Darlene Tuma, Adult Health Supervisor
Phone: 507-357-8249
Email: dtuma@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Lincoln County
leah bjerke, social worker
Phone: 5007-532-1279
Email: leah.bjerke@swmhhso.com

Lyon County
dale hiland, soc serv sup
Phone: 507-532-1224
Email: dale.hiland@swmhhs.com

Mahnomen County
Bruce Johnson, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 218-935-2568
Email: bjohnson@co.mahnomen.mn.us

Marshall County
Stacy Anderson, supervisor
Phone: 218-745-5124
Email: stacy.anderson@co.marshall.mn.us

Martin County
Brad Frisch, MH Supervisor
Phone: 507-238-4757
Email: brad.frisch@fmchs.com

McLeod County
Donna Birk, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 320-864-1239
Email: donna.birk@co.mcleod.mn.us

Meeker County
Rebecca Torborg, Social Worker
Phone: 320-693-4616
Email: rebecca.torborg@co.meeker.mn.us


Mille Lacs County
Shelley Fassler, Social Worker
Phone: 320-983-8208
Email: shelley.fassler@co.mille-lacs.mn.us

Morrison County
Roxanne Grow, Social Worker
Phone: 320-632-0268
Email: RoxanneG@co.morrison.mn.us

Mower County
Pam Kellogg, Community Health Supervisor
Phone: 507-437-9713
Email: pamkn@co.mower.mn.us

Murray County
jenifer klein, soc serv sup
Phone: 507-532-1228
Email: jenifer.klein@swmhhs.com

Nicollet County
Jennifer Lammert, Waiver Supervisor
Phone: 507-934-0481
Email: jlammert@co.nicollet.mn.us

Nobles County
Darci Goedtke, Adult Services Supervisor
Phone: 507-295-5240
Email: dgoedtke@co.nobles.mn.us

Norman County
Becky Visser, Lead Social Worker
Phone: 218-784-5413
Email: becky.visser@co.norman.mn.us

Olmsted County
Anne Wixon-Meyer, Senior Social Worker
Phone: 507-328-6665
Email: wixon.meyer.anne@co.olmsted.mn.us



Otter Tail County
Traci Finseth, Office Support Specialist
Phone: 218-998-8156
Email: tfinseth@co.ottertail.mn.us

Pennington County
Anita Cardinal, Director
Phone: 218-681-0876
Email: abcardinal@co.pennington.mn.us

Pennington County
Julie Sjsostrand, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 218-681-2880
Email: jasjostrand@co.pennington.mn.us

Pine County
Joe Kolb, Adult Mental Health Social Worker
Phone: 320-591-1585
Email: Joe.Kolb@co.pine.mn.us

Pipestone County
Jenifer Klein, supervisor
Phone: 507-532-1228
Email: jenifer.klein@swmhhs.com

Polk County
James Arneson, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 218-470-8420
Email: jim.arneson@co.polk.mn.us

Pope County
Kay Lagred, Public Health Nursing Supervisor
Phone: 320-634-5720
Email: kay.lagred@co.pope.mn.us

Ramsey County
Sandy Foy, Social Worker IV (Supervisor)
Phone: 651-266-4422
Email: sandra.foy@co.ramsey.mn.us



Red Lake County
Anita Cardinal, Director
Phone: 218-681-0876
Email: abcardinal@co.pennington.mn.us

Redwood County
Marie Meyers, nursing supervisor
Phone: 507-637-4050
Email: marie.meyers@swmhhs.com

Renville County
Cindy Grosklags, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 320-523-2202
Email: cindy_g@co.renville.mn.us

Rice County
Mark Hedenstrom, Supervisor
Phone: 507-332-6270
Email: mhedenstrom@co.rice.mn.us

Rock County
Jenny Pankonin, nurse
Phone: 507-637-4041
Email: jenny.pankonin@swmhhs.com

Roseau County
Karla Langaas, Social Work Supervisor
Phone: 218-463-2411
Email: karla.langaas@co.roseau.mn.us

Scott County
Shona Buesgens, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 952-496-8271
Email: sbuesgens@co.scott.mn.us

Sherburne County
Jill Schweisthal, Adult Services Supervisor
Phone: 763-765-4022
Email: jill.schweisthal@co.sherburne.mn.us


St. Louis County
Nancy Hintsa, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 218-726-2581
Email: hintsan@stlouiscountymn.gov

Stearns County
Janet Reigstad, Stearns County Human Services
Phone: 320-656-6125
Email: janet.reigstad@co.stearns.mn.us

Steele County
Carol Rist, Case Manager
Phone: 507-444-7536
Email: carol.rist@co.steele.mn.us

Stevens County
Sara Staples, PHN
Phone: 320-208-6674
Email: sarastaples@co.stevens.mn.us

Swift County
Linda Erhardt, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 320-843-6319
Email: linda.erhardt@co.swift.mn.us

Todd County
Bridget Minke, Office Support
Phone: 320-732-4453
Email: bridget.minke@co.todd.mn.us

Traverse County
Peggy Hedman, PHN
Phone: 320-563-4807
Email: peggy.hedman@co.traverse.mn.us

Wabasha County
Tammy Fiedler, RN
Phone: 651-565-5200
Email: tfiedler@co.wabasha.mn.us



Wadena County
Marcy Miller, Care Coordinator
Phone: 218-631-7605
Email: marcy.miller@co.wadena.mn.us

Waseca County
Verlaine Krueger, RN/Senior Services Lead
Phone: 507-835-0689
Email: verlaine.krueger@co.waseca.mn.us

Washington County
Sue Kissell, Senior Registered Nurse
Phone: 651.430.6495
Email: susan.kissell@co.washington.mn.us

Watonwan County
Amy Pluym, Social Services Supervisor
Phone: 507-375-7840
Email: amy.pluym@co.watonwan.mn.us

Wilkin County
Matthew Perrier, Public Health Nurse (PHN)
Phone: 218-643-7122
Email: mperrier@co.wilkin.mn.us

Winona County
Karen Bunkowski, Social Service Supervisor
Phone: 507-457-6264
Email: kbunkowski@co.winona.mn.us

Wright County
Rhonda Hannegrefs, Information System Specialist
Phone: 763-682-7515
Email: Rhonda.Hannegrefs@co.wright.mn.us

Yellow Medicine County
Melissa Helgeson, Supervisor
Phone: 320-564-2211
Email: melissa.helgeson@co.ym.mn.gov


Tribe MnCHOICES Mentors

Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe
Karen Jones, Waiver Program Case Manager
Phone: 218-335-4531
Email: karen.jones@llojibwe.org

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe
Carol Rollins, APS Social Worker
Phone: 218-927-7200
Email: crollins@co.aitkin.mn.us

White Earth Nation
Andrea Bartnes, Waiver Case Manager, Assessor
Phone: 218-983-3286
Email: andreab@whiteearth.com




Managed Care Organization MnCHOICES Mentors 

Blue Plus
Karla Kosel, Lead, Partner Relations and Medicare Advantage SNP
Phone: 651-662-4166
Email: karla_kosel@bluecrossmn.com

Health Partners
Tory Merhar, Supervisor, MSHO/MSC+
Phone: 952-883-6153
Email: Tory.J.Merhar@healthpartners.com

Itasca Medical Care
Lisa Carsrud, Quality Director
Phone: 218-327-6199
Email: lisa.carsrud@co.itasca.mn.us

Medica
Shelley Lano, Clinical Liaison
Phone: 952-992-3320
Email: shelley.lano@medica.com

Metropolitan Health Plan
Karen Berg-Moberg, Behavioral Health Manager
Phone: 612-596-9944
Email: karen.berg-moberg@co.hennepin.mn.us

PrimeWest Health
Elaine Carlquist, SNP UM and Senior Care Manager
Phone: 320-335-5354
Email: elaine.carlquist@primewest.org

South Country Health Alliance
Heather Goodwin, Senior Health Services Manager
Phone: 507-431-6383
Email: hgoodwin@mnscha.org

UCare
Kathy Iverson, Care Management Supervisor
Phone: 612-676-3413
Email: kiverson@ucare.org
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